Carl Sandburg College Resolution



Whereas... the 2008 Carl Sandburg College Baseball Team compiled an overall season record of 30 wins and 17 losses; and

Thereas... the 2008 Carl Sandburg College Baseball Team won their first Arrowhead Conference Championship since 1989; and

Whereas... the 2008 Carl Sandburg College Baseball Team was the Runner-Up finisher in the Region IV Post Season Tournament, one win removed from qualification to the NJCAA Division II College World Series; and

Thereas... the 2008 Carl Sandburg College Baseball Team through hard work, dedication, and sacrifice have demonstrated outstanding success on the field of competition; and

Whereas... the 2008 Carl Sandburg College Baseball Team through their tireless efforts, good sportsmanship, and fair play have brought distinction and prestige to Carl Sandburg College; and

Thereas... it is only fitting and proper that the endeavors and accomplishments of the 2008 Carl Sandburg College Baseball Team, its coaches, and staff be recognized as they have made numerous and significant contributions to the pride and esteem of Carl Sandburg College.

Dow, therefore, be it resolved by the Board of Trustees of Carl Sandburg College that the 2008 Carl Sandburg College Baseball Team be commended and honored for their accomplishments; and

... **Be it further resolved**, that the 2008 Carl Sandburg College Baseball Team be extended the full, complete, and sincere appreciation of Carl Sandburg College, its Board of Trustees, Administration, Faculty, Staff and especially the Students, for their contribution to the success and prominence of Carl Sandburg College.

Adopted by the Board of Trustees this 22nd Day of Alay 2008

Mr. John T. Huston, Chairperson Board of Trustees